

Product Discontinuance Notice PLX PDN # 2013-4 Cover Letter NET2272REV1A-BC F

www.plxtech.com

May 03, 2013

Subject:	NET2272REV1A-BC F Product Discontinuance Notice
Reference:	PDN # 2013-4

Reference: PLX PDN # 2013-4

Dear Valued Customer,

Please be informed that PLX Technology, Inc. is issuing the above referenced PDN (2013-4) to duly notify you of the planned discontinuance of NET2272REV1A-BC F.

As per the referenced formal PDN, the schedule is as follows:

Last Time Buy date: August 03, 2013

Last Time Ship date: November 03, 2013

All orders placed from the date of this notice are considered Last Time Buy orders and subject to Non-cancelable, Non-returnable (NCNR) terms.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact your local PLX sales representative.

Sincerely,

Jimmy Chon
Director, Product Marketing

PLX Technology, Inc

870 W Maude Ave.,

Sunnyvale, CA 94085



Product Discontinuance Notice PLX PDN # 2013-4 NET2272REV1A-BC F

PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE NOTICE

Product(s):	NET2272REV1A-BC F
Manufacturing Site(s)	Renesas Japan
Contact Name, Title (E-mail):	Jimmy Chou, Director, Product Marketing
	Email: jchou@plxtech.com

PDN ISSUE INFORMATION:

PDN Number:	PDN # 2013-4	Revision No.	000	PDN Date:	May 03, 2013

DISCONTINUANCE DETAILS:

2.0000				
Reason for Discontinuance:	Lifecycle management. End of life due to lack of demand, technology obsolescence.			
End of "Last Time Buy" Period:	August 03, 2013			
End of "Last Time Ship" Period:	November 30, 2013			
Support and Service End Date:	Per PLX Standard Terms & Conditions			
Level of Support (FA, Tech Support, Repair, etc):	Per PLX Standard Terms & Conditions			

ATTACHMENTS:

Attached Documents (if applicable):	Not Applicable
-------------------------------------	----------------

PDN APPROVALS:

Product Marketing:	Jimmy Chou (jchou@plxtech.com)		
Quality:	Dave Towne (dtowne@plxtech.com)		
Operations:	Rao Agastya (ragastya@plxtech.com)		